TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XANAR AMERICA, LLC		12/18/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
		12/10/2006	COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V.	
Street Address:	1416 B Goliad Rd.	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78223	
Entity Type:	Sociedad Anonima de Capital Variable: MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3422568	GREENSIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)534-2102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: david.martinez@hotelesmilenium.com

Correspondent Name: GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V.

Address Line 1: 1416 B Goliad Rd.

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/hernando salinas/
Signature:	/hernando salinas/
Date:	03/26/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=greenside #1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0661

source=greenside #2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas XANAR AMERICA, LLC (hereinafter the assignor), a Limited Liability Company of the State of Texas in business at 1416-B Goliad Rd., San Antonio, Texas, United States of America has adopted, is using, has filed a Trademark Application and obtained the registration as principal register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), for the following trademark: "GREENSIDE" (with design), for the following goods: International Class: 030: Herbal infusions; Herbal tea; Herb tea; Iced tea; Tea; Tea bags; Tea for infusions; Tea-based beverages with fruit flavoring; Beverages made of tea and Whereas GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V. (hereinafter the assignee), which is a Mexican Corporation in business at Barbadillo no. 416 Norte, Centro, 67100 in the City of Guadalupe, State of Nuevo Leon, United Mexican States, is desirous of acquiring said mark. Said mark has the following registration number in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and is being used for the following goods, has the following additional information and prosecution history at the USPTO:

Registration Number: 3422568

Mark



(words only): GREENSIDE

GOODS AND/OR SERVICES

International Class: 030

Class Status: Active

Herbal infusions; Herbal tea; Herb tea; Iced tea; Tea; Tea bags; Tea for infusions; Tea-

based beverages with fruit flavoring; Beverages made of tea

Basis: 1(a)

First Use Date: 2007-07-01

First Use in Commerce Date: 2007-07-01

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Color(s) Claimed: Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark.

Description of Mark: The mark consists of the word "greenside" in stylized characters, with the first part of the word "green" in bolder font style and the second part of the word "side" in a thinner font style, underlined from the letter "r" to the end of the word by a straight line.

Design Search Code(s):

05.03.25 - Leaf, single; Other leaves

26.17.13 - Letters or words underlined and/or overlined by one or more strokes or lines;

Overlined words or letters; Underlined words or letters RADEMARK

27.03.04 - Plants forming letters or numeral EEL: 003959 FRAME: 0663

PROSECUTION HISTORY

2008-05-06 - Registered - Principal Register

2008-02-19 - Published for opposition

2008-01-30 - Notice of publication

2008-01-16 - Law Office Publication Review Completed

2008-01-16 - Assigned To LIE

2007-12-04 - Approved for Pub - Principal Register (Initial exam)

2007-12-04 - Assigned To Examiner

2007-08-31 - Notice Of Design Search Code And Pseudo Mark Mailed

2007-08-30 - New Application Entered In Tram

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$1,000.00 (one thousand 00/100 U.S.A. dollars), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said XANAR AMERICA, LLC, as assignor, does hereby assign unto the said GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V., as assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

In testimony whereof, in the City of Monterrey, State of Nuevo León, United Mexican States, XANAR AMERICA, LLC, and GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V. have caused this document to be duly and legally executed and this assignment enters into effect on the 18th December, 2008.

XANAR AMERICA, LLC

Mr. Jesus Hørnando Salinas Managing Member

GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V.

Bý: Mr. Jesus Hernando/Salinas Officer and Manager with General Powers

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by Mr. Jesus Hernando Salinas, as Managing Member of XANAR AMERICA, LLC, a Texas corporation, on behalf of said company and by Mr. Jesus Hernando Salinas, as Officer and Manager with General Powers of GREENSIDE, S.A. DE C.V., a Mexican Sociedad Anonima de Capital Variable, on behalf of said company.

Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. 06-12-12

MONICA TOVARNOTARY Public, State of Texas